QUICK RELEASE FITTINGS
AND SWIVELS 5:20
PRODUCT CATALOGUE 219
5:20
CHAPTER 5:20 QUICK RELEASE FITTINGS AND SWIVELS
PRODUCT CATALOGUE220
HYDROSCAND QUICK RELEASE FITTINGS AND SWIVELS
PRODUCT GROUP 505, 520, 523, 524, 526

5TFF	 Grease nipple	 227
5558-48/49	 3FFV	 228
5558-44	 3FFV spare part kit	 228
5558-80/81	 CVV	 228
5558-86/87	 CVV protection	 228
5558-99	 CVV spare part kit	 228
5S80	 Stucchi VP	 229
5S81	 Stucchi VP protection	 229
5558-22/23	 VV	 229
5558-38/39	 VV protection	 229
5558-24	 VV spare part kit	 229
5558-64/65	 PVVM NPT-threaded quick release fitting	 230
5558-66/67	 PVVM protection	 230
5558	 PVVM spare part kit	 230
5558-68/69	 VF	 231
5C10115	 Cejn 115 drip-free	 231
5C10116	 Cejn 116 	 231
5C10125	 Cejn 125	 231
PRODUCT CATALOGUE 221
CHAPTER 5:20 QUICK RELEASE FITTINGS AND SWIVELS
5:20
TABLE OF CONTENTS
5C10320	 Cejn series 320, compressed air fitting	 233
5C10320	 Cejn series 320, safety fitting	 233
5C10410	 Cejn series 410, compressed air fitting	 233
5C10410	 Cejn series 410, safety fitting	 233
5T11	 Tema 1100, compressed air fitting	 234
5T11	 Tema 1100N, compressed air fitting	 234
5T13	 Tema 1300/1300E, compressed air fitting	 234

5C10 320 5204	 10 320 5204	 Male	 G 3/8"	 F
5C10 320 5205	 10 320 5205	 Male	 G 1/2"	 F
5C10 320 8002	 10 320 8002	 Anti-hose whip nipples	 1/4" Sl.
5C10 320 8003	 10 320 8003	 Anti-hose whip nipples	 5/16" Sl.
5C10 320 8004	 10 320 8004	 Anti-hose whip nipples	 3/8" Sl.
5C10 320 8005	 10 320 8005	 Anti-hose whip nipples	 1/2" Sl.
Part number     Cejn descr.	 Type	 Connection
CHAPTER 5:20 QUICK RELEASE FITTINGS AND SWIVELS
PRODUCT CATALOGUE234
Tema 1100
Compressed air fitting
Bore = 5,5 mm  PN = 3 MPa
PRODUCT GROUP 523
NB! The 1100 series is not connect-
able with the 1100N series
5T1100	 1100	 Female	 NBR	 G 	1/8"	  F
5T1100A	 1100A	 Female	 NBR	 G 	1/4" 	 M
5T1100V	 1100V	 Female	 Viton	 G 	1/8" 	 F
5T11110	 11110	 Male	 G 	 1/8" 	M
5T11410	 11410	 Male	 G 	 1/8" 	 F
5T11005	 11005	 Male	  Hose	 5 mm
5T11006	 11006	 Male	  Hose	 6 mm
5T11310N	 11310N	 O-ring 	 NBR
5T11310V	 11310V	 O-ring 	 Viton
Part number	 Tema descr.	 Type	   Seal	 Connection
5T1300	 1300	 Female	NBR	 G 	1/4" 	 F
5T1300A	 1300A	 Female	NBR	 G 	3/8" 	 M
5T1300B	 1300B	 Female	NBR	 G 	3/8" 	 F
5T1300E	 1300E	 Female	NBR	 G 	1/4" 	 F
5T1300V	 1300V	 Female	Viton	 G 	1/4" 	 F
5T1300EA	 1300EA	 Female	NBR	 R 3/8" M
5T1300EB	 1300EB	 Female	NBR	 G 3/8" F
5T1300EC	 1300EC	 Female	NBR	 R 1/4" M
5T1300ED	 1300ED	 Female	NBR	 R 1/2" M
5T1300EK06	 1300EK06	 Female	 NBR	 Hose  	 6 mm
5T1300EK08	 1300EK08	 Female	 NBR	 Hose	 8 mm
5T1300EK10	 1300EK10	 Female	 NBR	 Hose	 10 mm
5T1300EK12	 1300EK12	 Female	 NBR	 Hose	 12 mm
5T13110	 13110	 Male		  R 1/8"	 M
5T13210	 13210	 Male		  G 1/4"	 M
5T13220	 13220	 Male		  R 3/8"	 M
5T13230	 13230	 Male		  R 1/2"	 M
5T13405	 13405	 Male		  G 1/8"	 F
5T13410	 13410	 Male		  G 1/4"	 F
5T13420	 13420	 Male		  G 3/8"	 F
5T13430	 13430	 Male		  G 1/2"	 F
5T13006	 13006	 Male		  Hose	 6 mm
5T13008	 13008	 Male		  Hose	 8 mm
5T13010	 13010	 Male		  Hose	 10 mm
5T13012	 13012	 Male		  Hose	 12 mm
5T13310 N	 13310 N	 Seal NBR
tema 1300 / 1300E
Compressed air fitting
Bore  = 6,8 mm
PN = 3 MPa E= One-handed

PRODUCT GROUP 523
NB! The 1100 series is not connectable
with the 1100N series
5T1100N	 1100N	 Female	 NBR	 G 	1/8" 	 F
5T1100NV	 1100NV	 Female	 Viton	 G 	1/8" 	 F
5T11410MEP	 11410MEP	 Male	 NBR	 G 	1/8" 	 F
5T11410MN	 11410MN	 Male	 EPDM	 G 	1/8" 	 F
5T11410MV	 11410MV	 Male	 Viton	 G 	1/8" 	 F
5T11310N	 11310N	 O-ring 	 NBR
5T11310V	 11310V	 O-ring 	 Viton
Part number	 Tema descr.	 Type	   Seal	 Connection
PRODUCT CATALOGUE 235
CHAPTER 5:20 QUICK RELEASE FITTINGS AND SWIVELS
5:20
Part number	 Tema descr.	 Type	  Seal	 Connection
5T1700	 1700	 Female	 NBR	 G 3/8" F
5T1700A	 1700A	 Female	 NBR	 R 1/2" M
5T1700B	 1700B	 Female	 NBR	 G 1/2" F
5T1700C	 1700C	 Female	 NBR	 G 3/4" F
5T1700D	 1700D	 Female	 NBR	 R 3/8" M
5T1700K10	 1700K10	 Female	 NBR	 Hose 10 mm
5T1700K12	 1700K12	 Female	 NBR	 Hose 12 mm
5T1700K16	 1700K16	 Female	 NBR	 Hose 16 mm
5T1700K19	 1700K19	 Female	 NBR	 Hose 19 mm
5T17110	 17110	 Male		  R 1/4" M
5T17210	 17210	 Male		  R 3/8" M
5T17220	 17220	 Male		  R 1/2" M
5T17410	 17410	 Male		  G 3/8" F
5T17420	 17420	 Male		  G 1/2" F
5T17010	 17010	 Male		  Hose 10 mm
5T17012	 17012	 Male		  Hose 12 mm
5T17016	 17016	 Male		  Hose 16 mm
5T17019	 17019	 Male		  Hose 19 mm
Interchangeable with Cejn 410, Rectus 27 and Luna 27.
Tema 1700
Compressed air fitting
Connectable with Cejn 410
PN = 3,0 MPa
PRODUCT GROUP 523
Part number	 Tema descr.	 Type	 Connection
5T1650D	 1650D	 Female	 R 1/4" M
5T1650A	 1650A	 Female	 R 3/8" M
5T1650C	 1650C	 Female	 R 1/2" M
5T1650	 1650	 Female	 G 1/4" F
5T1650B	 1650B	 Female	 G 3/8" F
5T1650F	 1650F	 Female	 G 1/2" F
5T1650K06	 1650K06	 Female	 Slang 6 mm
5T1650K08	 1650K08	 Female	 Slang 8 mm
5T1650K10	 1650K10	 Female	 Slang 10 mm
5T1650K12	 1650K12	 Female	 Slang 12 mm
5T165110	 165110	 Male	 R 1/8" M
5T165210	 165210	 Male	 R 1/4" M
5T165220	 165220	 Male	 R 3/8" M
5T165230	 165230	 Male	 R 1/8" M
5T165405	 165405	 Male	 G 1/8" F
5T165410	 165410	 Male	 G 1/4" F
5T165420	 165420	 Male	 G 3/8" F
5T165430	 165430	 Male	 G 1/2" F
5T165006	 165006	 Male	 Hose 6 mm
5T165008	 165008	 Male	 Hose 8 mm
5T165010	 165010	 Male	 Hose 10 mm
5T165012	 165012	 Male	 Hose 12 mm
Tema 1650
Compressed air fitting
Connectable with
Atlas Copco QIC 10 fittings

5T1625KAIW13S	 1625KAIW13SPN	 Female	 G 1/4" F
5T1625KAIW17S	 1625KAIW17SPN	 Female	 G 3/8" F
5T1625KAIW21S	 1625KAIW21SPN	 Female	 G 1/2" F
5T1625KATF06S	 1625KATF06SPN	 Female	 Hose 1/4"
5T1625KATF08S	 1625KATF08SPN	 Female	 Hose 5/16"
5T1625KATF10S	 1625KATF10SPN	 Female	 Hose 3/8"
5T1625KATF13S	 1625KATF13SPN	 Female	 Hose 1/2"
Interchangeable with 1600 series and 320 series.
Tema 1625
Compressed air fitting
Bore = 6,7 mm
With non-return valve connectable with TEMA 1600
PN = 3 MPa
PRODUCT GROUP  523
Part number	 Tema descr.	 Type	 Connection
5T1600	 1600	 Female	 G 1/4" F
5T1600A	 1600A	 Female	 R 3/8" M
5T1600B	 1600B	 Female	 G 3/8" F
5T1600C	 1600C	 Female	 R 1/2" M
5T1600D	 1600D	 Female	 R 1/4" M
5T1600F	 1600F	 Female	 G 1/2" F
5T1600K06	 1600K06	 Female	 Hose 6 mm
5T1600K08	 1600K08	 Female	 Hose 8 mm
5T1600K10	 1600K10	 Female	 Hose 10 mm
5T1600K12	 1600K12	 Female	 Hose 12 mm
5T16110	 16110	 Male	 R 1/8" M
5T16210	 16210	 Male	 R 1/4" M
5T16220	 16220	 Male	 R 3/8" M
5T16230	 16230	 Male	 R 1/2" M
5T16405	 16405	 Male	 G 1/8" F
5T16410	 16410	 Male	 G 1/4" F
5T16420	 16420	 Male	 G 3/8" F
5T16430	 16430	 Male	 G 1/2" F
5T16410S	 16410S	 Male	 G 1/4" F
5T16006	 16006	 Male	 Hose 6 mm
5T16008	 16008	 Male	 Hose 8 mm
5T16010	 16010	 Male	 Hose 10 mm
5T16012	 16012	 Male	 Hose 12 mm
5T13320	 13320	 Seal 1/4"
5T18320	 18320	 Seal 3/8"
Tema 1600
Compressed air fitting
Bore = 6,7 mm
S = Safety nipple
PN = 3 MPa
PRODUCT GROUP 523
CHAPTER 5:20 QUICK RELEASE FITTINGS AND SWIVELS
PRODUCT CATALOGUE236
Part number	 Tema descr.	 Type	 Connection
5T1750D	 1750D	 Female	 R 1/4" M
5T1750A	 1750A	 Female	 R 3/8" M
5T1750C	 1750C	 Female	 R 1/2" M
5T1750B	 1750B	 Female	 G 1/4" F
5T1750	 1750	 Female	 G 3/8" F
5T1750F	 1750F	 Female	 G 1/2" F
5T1750K08	 1750K08	 Female	 Hose 8 mm
5T1750K10	 1750K10	 Female	 Hose 10 mm
5T1750K12	 1750K12	 Female	 Hose 12 mm
5T1750K16	 1750K16	 Female	 Hose 16 mm
5T1750K19	 1750K19	 Female	 Hose 19 mm
5T175110	 175110	 Male	 R 1/4" M
5T175210	 175210	 Male	 R 3/8" M
5T175220	 175220	 Male	 R 1/2" M
5T175410	 175410	 Male	 G 1/4" F
5T175420	 175420	 Male	 G 3/3" F
5T175430	 175430	 Male	 G 1/2" F
5T175006	 175006	 Male	 Hose 6 mm
5T175010	 175010	 Male	 Hose 10 mm
5T175012	 175012	 Male	 Hose 12 mm
5T175016	 175016	 Male	 Hose 16 mm
Interchangeable with Atlas Copco QIC 15.
Tema 1750
Compressed air fitting
Connectable with
Atlas Copcos QIC 15 410 fittings
PN = 3,5 MPa
PRODUCT GROUP 523
Part number	 Tema descr.	 Type	    Seal	 Connection
5T1800	 1800	 Female	   NBR	 G 3/8" F
5T1800A	 1800A	 Female	   NBR	 G 1/2" M
5T1800B	 1800B	 Female	   NBR	 G 1/2" F
5T1800C	 1800C	 Female	   NBR	 G 3/4" F
5T1800V	 1800V	 Female	   Viton	 G 3/8" F
5T1800BV	 1800BV	 Female	   Viton	 G 1/2" F
5T1800AV	 1800AV	 Female	   Viton	 G 1/2" M
5T1800E	 1800E	 Female 	   NBR	 G 3/8" F
5T1800EA	 1800EA	 Female	   NBR	 R 1/2" M
5T1800EB	 1800EB	 Female	   NBR	 G 1/2" F
5T1800EC	 1800EC	 Female	   NBR	 G 3/4" F
5T1800ED	 1800ED	 Female	   NBR	 R 3/8" M
5T1800EF	 1800EF	 Female	   NBR	 R 3/4" M
5T1800EK10	 1800EK10	 Female	   NBR	 Hose 10 mm
5T1800EK12	 1800EK12	 Female	   NBR	 Hose 12 mm
5T1800EK16	 1800EK16	 Female	   NBR	 Hose 16 mm
5T1800EK19	 1800EK19	 Female	   NBR	 Hose 19 mm
5T18105	 18105	 Male		  R 1/8" M
5T18110	 18110	 Male		  G 1/4" M
5T18110A	 18110A	 Male		  R 1/4" M
5T18210	 18210	 Male		  G 3/8" M
5T18220	 18220	 Male		  R 1/2" M
5T18230	 18230	 Male		  R 3/4" M
5T18405	 18405	 Male		  G 1/4" F
5T18410	 18410	 Male		  G 3/8" F
5T18420	 18420	 Male		  G 1/2" F
5T18006	 18006	 Male		  Hose 6 mm
5T18008	 18008	 Male		  Hose 8 mm
5T18010	 18010	 Male		  Hose 10 mm
5T18012	 18012	 Male		  Hose 12 mm
5T18016	 18016	 Male		  Hose 16 mm
5T18019	 18019	 Male		  Hose 19 mm
5T18410S	 18410S 	 Male		  G 3/8" F
5T18310N	 18310N	 Seal NBR
5T18310V	 18310V	 Seal Viton
NB! The 1800/1800E series is not interchangeable with 1800N-
series.
Tema 1800/1800E
Compressed air fittingBore

5T18410MN	 18410MN	 Male	 NBR	 G 3/8" F
5T18410STN	 18410STN	 Male	 NBR	 G 3/8" F
5T18410MNV	 18410MNV	 Male	 Viton	 G 3/8" F
5T18410STV	 18410STV	 Male	 Viton	 G 3/8" F
5T18310N	 18310N	 O-ring, NBR
5T18310V	 18310V	 O-ring, Viton
NB! The 1800N series is not interchangeable with the
1800/1800-series.
Tema 1800N
Compressed air fittingBore
10,4 mm
E = One-handed, S = Steel, M = Brass
PN = 3 MPa
PRODUCT GROUP 523
Part number	 Tema descr.	 Type	 Connection
5T2100	 2100	 Female	 G 1" F
5T21019	 21019	 Male	 Hose 19 mm
5T21025	 21025	 Male	 Hose 25 mm
5T21032	 21032	 Male	 Hose 32 mm
5T21210	 21210	 Male	 G 1" M
5T21310N	 21310N	 O-ring Nitrile
Tema 2100
Compressed air fitting
PN = 2 MPa
PRODUCT GROUP 523
Part number       Tema descr.	    Hose ID	     Connection
5T1105	 1105	  	 5 mm	 G 1/8" M
5T1106	 1106		   6 mm	 G 1/8" M
5T1306	 1306		   6 mm	 G 1/4" M
5T1308	 1308		   8 mm	 G 1/4" M
5T1310	 1310		  10 mm	 G 1/4" M
5T1312	 1312		  12 mm	 G 1/4" M
5T1806	 1806		   6 mm	 G 3/8" M
5T1808	 1808		   8 mm	 G 3/8" M
5T1810	 1810		  10 mm	 G 3/8" M
5T1812	 1812		  12 mm	 G 3/8" M
5T1816	 1816		  16 mm	 G 3/8" M
5T1819	 1819		  19 mm	 G 3/8" M
Tema
Hose nipple
PRODUCT GROUP 523
Part number 	 Type			   Connection
5552-00-20	 Blow gun		        	 G 1/4" F
5552
Hydroscand blow gun
PRODUCT GROUP 520
5T1800H	 1800H	 Female	 NBR	 G 	3/8"	  F
5T1800HEP	 1800HEP	 Female	 EPDM	 G 	3/8" 	 F
5T1800HV	 1800HV	 Female	 Viton	 G 	3/8" 	 F
5T18105	 18105	 Male		  R 	1/8" 	 M
5T18110	 18110	 Male		  G 	1/4" 	 M
5T18110A	 18110A	 Male		  R 	1/4" 	 M
5T18210	 18210	 Male		  G 	3/8" 	 M
5T18210A	 18210A	 Male		  R 	3/8" 	 M
5T18220	 18220	 Male		  R 	1/2" 	 M
5T18230	 18230	 Male		  R 	3/4" 	 M
5T18405	 18405	 Male		  G 	1/4" 	 F
5T18410	 18410	 Male		  G 	3/8" 	 F